505111590 09/25/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5158351

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA			
		Name	Execution Date	
BAXTER INTERNATIONAL, INC.			09/20/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	 ГА			
Name:	BAXALT	BAXALTA GMBH		
Street Address:	ZAEHLE	EHLERWEG 4		
City:	ZUG	G		
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND			
Postal Code:	6300			
Name:	BAXALTA INCORPORATED			
Street Address:	1200 LAKESIDE DRIVE			
City:	BANNO	BANNOCKBURN		
State/Country:	ILLINOI	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60015			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	1	2381844		
	ΔTΔ			
		619)595-8135		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	(e sent to :	619)595-8135 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	(e sent to a provided;	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	(6 e sent to a provided; 6 m	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 619-595-8010 nlaipsd@dentons.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(6 e sent to a provided; 6 m S	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 019-595-8010 nlaipsd@dentons.com 0TEPHANIE SEIDMAN		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	((e sent to a provided; 6 n S C	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 619-595-8010 nlaipsd@dentons.com 6TEPHANIE SEIDMAN 0ENTONS US LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(6 e sent to a provided; 6 m S C 4	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 019-595-8010 nlaipsd@dentons.com 0TEPHANIE SEIDMAN		
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	((e sent to a provided; 6 n S S 2 4 S	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 019-595-8010 nlaipsd@dentons.com 05TEPHANIE SEIDMAN 0ENTONS US LLP 1655 EXECUTIVE DRIVE, SUITE 700 05AN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	((e sent to a provided; 6 n S S 2 4 S	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 319-595-8010 mlaipsd@dentons.com STEPHANIE SEIDMAN DENTONS US LLP 4655 EXECUTIVE DRIVE, SUITE 700 SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121 33320.03058.US02 / 3058		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	((e sent to a provided; 6 n S S 2 4 S	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 319-595-8010 nlaipsd@dentons.com STEPHANIE SEIDMAN DENTONS US LLP 4655 EXECUTIVE DRIVE, SUITE 700 SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121 33320.03058.US02 / 3058 STEPHANIE SEIDMAN		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	((e sent to a provided; 6 n S S 2 4 S	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 319-595-8010 mlaipsd@dentons.com STEPHANIE SEIDMAN DENTONS US LLP 4655 EXECUTIVE DRIVE, SUITE 700 SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121 33320.03058.US02 / 3058		

Total Attachments: 2 source=3058asn_BaxterIntl_to Baxalta#page1.tif source=3058asn_BaxterIntl_to Baxalta#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

BAXTER INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, having a principal business address of One Baxter Parkway, Deerfield, Illinois 60015, U.S.A., have assigned and do hereby assign to **BAXALTA GMBH**, a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, having a principal business address of Zaehlerweg 4, 6300 Zug, Switzerland, and **BAXALTA INCORPORATED**, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, having a principal business address of 1200 Lakeside Drive, Bannockburn, Illinois 60015, U.S.A., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in U.S. Utility Application Serial No. <u>12/381,844</u>, which was filed on <u>March 16, 2009</u>, entitled:

<u>COMBINATIONS AND METHODS FOR SUBCUTANEOUS</u> ADMINISTRATION OF IMMUNE GLOBULIN AND HYALURONIDASE

and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

- 1 of 2 -

PATENT REEL: 046968 FRAME: 0515

ASSIGNMENT

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR (BAXTER INTERNATIONAL, INC.):

DATE: <u>9-20-18</u>

John W, Coull ISIGNATURE OF REPRESENTATIVE]

John W. Conell PRINTED NAME OF REPRESENTATIVE

WITNESSED:

DATE: 9/20/2018

Nicole Novales DIQZ [PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

WITNESSED: DATE: 9-20-18

SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

Susanne L Grant [PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

109005039\V-1

RECORDED: 09/25/2018

- 2 of 2 -

PATENT REEL: 046968 FRAME: 0516